
RESOLUTION 97-168 

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has received funds from the State 

ofFlorida in the amount of$154,000 to maintain SR107. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1996/97 budget year 

for the County Transportation Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of August, 1997, the 

following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be 

adopted: 

REVENUE 

03434-344907 

APPROPRIATION 

03434-54605 
03434-54606 
03434-56320 
03434-56403 

SRl 07 Transfer 

Repairs and Maintenance 
Drainage Maintenance 
Resurfacing 
Equipment-Drainage 

ADOPTED this 25th day of August, 1997. 

ATTEST: 

$154,000 

$ 38,500 
$ 38,500 
$ 38,500 
$ 38,500 
$154;000 


