RESOLUTION 97-168

WHEREAS the County Transportation Fund has received funds from the State of Florida in the amount of \$154,000 to maintain SR107.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1996/97 budget year for the County Transportation Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 25th day of August, 1997, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

03434-344907	SK10/ Transfer	\$154,000
APPROPRIATION		
03434-54605	Repairs and Maintenance	\$ 38,500
03434-54606	Drainage Maintenance	\$ 38,500
03434-56320	Resurfacing	\$ 38,500
03434-56403	Equipment-Drainage	\$ 38,500
	-	\$154,000

ADOPTED this 25th day of August, 1997.

ATTEST:

CHAIRMAN

EX-OFFICIO CLERK